8 7 5 ‘ 3 P
copymsmg: Blv TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLDRATIGNA\ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S E T U P 6 AG E " o e
@ | TEM 30 LOCATED A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE [WH ARPYD
NEGEER REYV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF IAT FRONT HOLES 458631-3 | DEVELOPMENT 11bEC2004 | C.C [N D
A RELEASED laJanzo0s |MEH | GB
1530048 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | _
1530048-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER f li/.REF
15300486 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUCUS CARRIER C—
7-1530048-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS L e - - |73
7-1530048-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I A IR I R N - - | 2
71530048 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - (358100°5  [DOCUMENTATION PACHAGE | ;o
T-1530048-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — - - i
S T B I I R - - 168
- | | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE . IDENTIFICATION 167
el | 5740 5 -l 201212121212 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 166
[ 06724+ . 0201 - - - - - - - - - 16
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF T : : . zi
TERMINAL NAME: |,8 MIC TAB REF B | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE S e B S I - - 162
- | | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
INSUL 2.54 [.100 INI OV | 40-2.00mm [.055-.079 INJ TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | 5 180222 TSCR NEX 1D CAP Md X 6.0 TE5
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS LOCAT I ON N B - - 158
4. 80mm = 408-837272 & 408-8490 — T - - 57
TERMINAL HONE @ FEED S o rer -l (338685-1  |PAWL, FEED |56
APPL SPEC _ 9.80 [.386 IN] S T B I I R - - 155
S A -4 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
|- 465184-0 - - - R R -
TERMINALS APPLIED Y { LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) clejelele|c |18023-2  |5CK, SKT HD AP M4 X 12.0 S
(2 - 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
3060 - - - | | | | | | g1 1242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- | | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
- - ) - | | | | | | 180243 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - | - | - | - | - 13386 75-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
i . _ - | . | | - | 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e e, - | | | | | | 690191 - PLUG, NYLON 145
W 1 ' - 1338660 | RAM 144
= C@ | | | | | |
S|ZE rn * 1 B B B B B B B 7 B . 43
L 00mm- | 47 40,05 [.058 4,002 [N - - - - - - - - - 147
0 7 5mm” |37 £0.05 [1.054 +£.002 IN] - | | | | | | P-18024-6  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 14
Z | .27 +0.05 [.050 +.002 IN] _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 140
D o0 N R N A I B 65901251 |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) - | | | | | | 469367-9 SHIM 138
- - | | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
. - - - - - - - - - 136
_ - - - - - - - - - 135
- | | | | | | 1320934-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
. 21212120212 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
_ - | | | | | | - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
) - | | | | | | |- 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | | 1633073 | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
. - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 128
-l 21212121012 1°2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, - | | | | | | 98037 1-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 1723
- | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER 27
/. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | IR SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 T2
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S 2 . T . A o0coze  (WAVHER, oPHD LOCK. Hew WO 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION . S e e e O 090472-1  |STRIPPER | 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : i i 338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT BN
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE AFPPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - - - 115
- - - - - - - - - 114
S e e I S R - - 13
- | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1
%K ;
ON WNASF%%NLLQTGION SET WIRE -] - | | - | | 1320921 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS >l 2| 2 | | | 3-1633130-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 3
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP FE N : : /
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S I I (N A I § § 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . - | | | | | | 2-455889-0  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 238011 -4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 \ 2 2 2 \ \ \ | -854830-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECITAL 3
- | | | | | | 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ;
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE e pe e P b ] 3740640470 [CRIVMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
TI-Tel-T720-71 -8 1 -2 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION L
-H“HSID Slodicy 10 CRMGE Wb T Eollnd IT‘CO E%ECIR? ‘ORATIﬁN Dwél (‘HEN | ?DECEOOA E Ty( Q E ‘ el *’r()n | 5
CHQ-QERR 22DEC2004 Tyco Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREVE\ASNE:ESSPELENILFE\SESD: APV ZPDEC2004 [name
i INT N DEMI NG FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
or il FRODUET srEe HD | APPLICATOR
E 2 PLC - - -
{gig} j Etg ii AT TERTION ST SIZE CAGE CODRE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- See Table
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|530048
CUSTOMER DRAWING SME g g | ST O REY A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D




